Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
105

Signature Copy Milwaukee, WI 53233

Action Report: 15-710

File Number: 15-710

From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to
execute Purchase of Service contract extensions (amendment no. 3) with Maximus,
United Migrant Opportunity Services, Inc., Young Women’s Christian Association of
Greater Milwaukee, and Ross Innovative Employment Solutions in the total amount of
$75,000 to provide child support services to the W2 vendors located in Milwaukee
County for the period effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 12/17/2015 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Broderick, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Jursik, Mayo
Sr., Moore Omokunde, Rainey, Romo West, Schmitt, Staskunas, Taylor,
Weddle, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

DEC 17 2013

Certification of County

Board Passage by cpajrman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Wﬂ é 7 pate DEC 17 2013

Board Passage by ¢ty Clerk Joseph J. Czamezki
County Clerk

County Executive %—Q C—~/—\ Date / 2»/ 2 3'/(’(—_

approvaliveto of Chris Abele
attached
resolution/ordinance.

. DEC 28 2015
Received by Coun O g%m
Clerk Josghh J. aFne% /

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/15






